

~
SLP(C)No. 2691 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2691/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in CR 5952/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMLESH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, there shall be an order of stay of the operation of the impugned Judgment. Thus, the trial before the Motor Accidents Claim Tribunal can proceed. However, the Award, if any, against the Insurance Company shall be subject to the result of this Appeal.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master